Stephens Pipe & Steel, Inc. Centurion Residential Ornamental Fence Limited 10 Year

Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC warrants, to the original purchaser of Stephens Pipe Centurion Ornamental Fence System, that it is free from the defects of cracking, chipping, peeling, and blistering. Stephens Pipe warrants that the fence will not fail during normal use for a period of 10 yearss from date of original purchase. This warranty only applies to defects resulting from normal use and not from changes caused by alteration, accident, abuse, fire, flood, environmental hazard, or act of God. Failure is defined as any manufacturing defect that prevents the fence from serving its intended purpose. This warrantee is valid only if the fence has been installed according to Stephens Pipe specifications.

Under this warranty, Stephens Pipe & Steel, LLC's obligation is limited to replacement of defective materials only. Reimbursement for the cost of removal and/or installation are not included and Stephens Pipe will not provide such service. To file a claim if defects as listed above become evident in the fence, the original purchaser shall notify Stephens Pipe in writing, along with a copy of original purchase invoice to : Stephens Pipe & Steel, Inc. P.O. Box 618 Russell Springs, KY 42642. In order to validate this warranty the information section below must be completed and a copy returned within 30 days of purchase.

Stephens Pipe & Steel. Inc. is not responsible for injury, property damage or other indirect, special or consequential damages arising directly or indirectly out of the use of this fence, notwithstanding the fact that said injury, property damages or other damages arose directly or indirectly from an actual or alleged defect in material and/or workmanship.

Any implied warranty, including, but not limited to a warranty of merchantability or of fitness for a particular purpose, shall terminate at the expiration of this limited 10 years warranty. Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. Some states do allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

	Stephens Pipe & Steel, Inc.	Name
	P.O. Box 618 / Hwy 619	Address
	Russell Springs, KY 42642	City, State, Zip
		Phone ()Date